WILLIAMSVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

CIVILIAN RIDE-ALONG RELEASE, NON-DISCLOSURE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS the undersigned has voluntarily elected to ride as a passenger in the Police Department vehicles of the Village of Williamsville, Sangamon County, Illinois and to accompany Police Officers of said Village while engaged in the performance of their duties, to study and observe for his/her own benefit the functions and operations of the Williamsville Police Department and its personnel; and

WHEREAS the undersigned desires to do so at his/her own risk and recognizing the possible and inherent danger to his/her person and property resulting therefrom; and

WHEREAS in connection with this observation of the Police Department, the undersigned may become privy to certain information that should not be disclosed to other individuals and which may include data which is classified as private, confidential or non-public under State and Federal law; and

WHEREAS the Village of Williamsville does not wish to be liable for any damages arising from personal injuries and/or property damage sustained;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned does hereby for himself/herself, his/her wife/husband, heirs executor or administrator and personal representatives:

- **A**. Agree to refrain from disclosing to a spouse, parent, friend or any other individual information of any nature that the undersigned may obtain through his/her observation of the Police Department;
- **B**. Assume full responsibility for any personal injury or damage to his/her person or property which may occur, directly or indirectly while in, on or about any such Police Department vehicle, the Police Department premises or any part thereof, at the Village of Williamsville Hall, Village of Williamsville Garage and all other City-owned property or while accompanying any Police Officers of the Village of Williamsville while in the performance of their duties;
- C. Fully and forever release and discharge the Village of Williamsville, its agents and employees from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action or causes of action, present or future, whether the same be known, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of the undersigned's being in, on or about any such Police Department vehicle or at any or all of the premises and places aforesaid or while accompanying any Police Officer of the Village of Williamsville as aforesaid;
- **D.** Indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Williamsville, its agents and employees for any acts or conduct of the undersigned of whatever kind or nature whatsoever while in, on or about any such Police Department vehicle or at any or all of the premises and places aforesaid or while accompanying any such Police Officer as aforesaid or disclosing at any time or place information learned while observing the operation of the Village of Williamsville Police Department;
- **E.** Agree to defend and to pay any costs or attorney's fees as a result of any action brought by or against the Village of Williamsville, its agents and employees for any acts or conduct of the undersigned of whatever kind or nature whatsoever while in, on or about any such Police Department vehicle, or at any or all of the premises and places aforesaid, or while accompanying any such Police Officer as aforesaid or disclosing at any time or place information learned while observing the operation of the Village of Williamsville Police Department;
- **F.** State that he/she is as of the date of the execution hereof, the age of eighteen (18) years or older; or that he/she is under eighteen (18) years of age and that his/her parent/guardian has agreed and explained the terms of this agreement to him/her; and
- **G**. Agree that it is the intent of the undersigned that this Ride-Along Release, Non-Disclosure and Indemnity Agreement be in

full force and effect at any time after the execution hereof.

CIVILIAN RIDE-ALONG REALEASE, NON-DISCLOSUSRE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

PAGE 2		
FULL NAME:	DATE OF BIRTH:	
(First-Middle-Last Name) ADDRESS:		SEX:
CITY/STATE/ZIP:	OCCUPATION:	
HOME PHONE #	WORK PHONE #	
I certify that the foregoing information that I have pro	ovided is true and cor	rect:
DATE:SIGNAT	URE:	
****IF UNDER 18 YEARS OLD, PARENT/GUAL	RDIAN MUST CON	MPLETE BELOW:***
As parent/guardian of	hereby accept this aga greements or stateme	reement on behalf of my child ents of the volunteer shall be
DATE:PARENT:		
WITNESS		
**************************************	NT COMPLETES*	********
Permission is hereby granted to the person named her passenger in a Village of Williamsville Police Departs		
Date/Time Ride-Along Begins:	@	hours
Date/Time Ride-along Ends:	@	hours
Approved by:,		
DATE:SIGNATURE:		
*******OFFICERCO	OMPLETES*****	************
Actual Time Ride-Along Began: Ac	tual Time Ride-Alon	g Ended:

Page 3

DATA PRACTICES RIGHTS ADVISORY

As an applicant for Ride-Along with the Police Department of the Village of Williamsville, you are being asked to provide information about yourself, which will be used in consideration of your application. The purpose of this request for information is to obtain information about you to permit the Police Department to make basic checks relating to the existence of a criminal record(s), outstanding warrant(s), and to ensure that you possess a valid Illinois Driver License which illustrates no chemical-related motor vehicle violation(s). You are being requested to sign these documents and complete the information in order to be considered for Ride-Along. The information contained in the Ride-Along Release, and the Non-Disclosure and Indemnity Agreement, is required by Village of Williamsville Police Department Policy. If the information is not furnished, processing of your application will not proceed, and Ride-Along will not be permitted. No personal data will not be released to any person other than those public officers and agencies who have a need to know such information in order to process and make a decision on the approval of your application. The purpose and intended use of the information provided to the Police Department is to determine whether authorization for Ride-Along should be approved. If Ride-Along is granted, the data supplied by the Ride-Along applicant will become public. Public data is data that is available to any person upon request. The release for information that you have signed, and the data you provide, may be conveyed to third parties. To the extent they reveal private information, they will be disclosed only to the extent that is necessary to do the required application processing.

I have read and understand the above:	
Signature of Applicant	Date